



**TABULATION OF BIDS**  
CHARTER TOWNSHIP OF CLINTON  
JOY PARK CDBG BASKETBALL COURT PROJECT  
AEW PROJECT NO. 0242-0201

DATE: 6/29/2021  
TIME: 10:00 AM

Prepared by: Anderson, Eckstein and Westrick, Inc.  
51301 Schoenherr Road  
Shelby Township, MI 48315

**BIDDER RANKING**

RANK	BIDDER'S NAME	TOTAL BID
1	Best Asphalt, Inc.	\$ 73,867.50
2	Brenca Contractors, Inc.	<b>REJECTED</b>
3	Asphalt Specialists, Inc.	\$ 99,992.50
4	James P. Contracting, Inc.	\$ 110,423.00
5	Warren Contractors & Development, Inc.	\$ 114,311.00
6	WCI Contractors, Inc.	\$ 119,627.95

\* CORRECTED BY ENGINEER



**TABULATION OF BIDS**

CHARTER TOWNSHIP OF CLINTON  
 JOY PARK CDBG BASKETBALL COURT PROJECT  
 AEW PROJECT NO. 0242-0201

Best Asphalt, Inc.  
 6334 N. Beverly Plaza  
 Romulus, MI 48174

Brenca Contractors, Inc.  
 26079 Schoenherr Road  
 Warren, MI 48089

Asphalt Specialists, Inc.  
 1780 E. Highwood  
 Pontiac, MI 48340

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Units	Best Asphalt, Inc.		Brenca Contractors, Inc.		Asphalt Specialists, Inc.	
				Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1.	Aggregate Base, 6 inch	928	Syd	9.00	8,352.00		0.00	11.00	10,208.00
2.	HMA, 36A	80	Ton	150.00	12,000.00		0.00	170.00	13,600.00
3.	HMA, 4E3	135	Ton	125.00	16,875.00		0.00	150.00	20,250.00
4.	_Earthwork	1	LS	9,000.00	9,000.00		0.00	21,500.00	21,500.00
5.	Sidewalk, Conc, 4 inch	320	Sft	10.00	3,200.00		0.00	11.00	3,520.00
6.	_Culv End Sect, Metal 8 inch	2	Ea	150.00	300.00		0.00	400.00	800.00
7.	_Culv, CI A, 8 inch	10	Ft	50.00	500.00		0.00	225.00	2,250.00
8.	_Basketball Court Hardware, Furnished	1	LS	4,400.00	4,400.00		0.00	6,700.00	6,700.00
9.	_Basketball Court Hardware, Installed	1	LS	5,500.00	5,500.00		0.00	1,500.00	1,500.00
10.	_Basketball Court Striping	1	LS	800.00	800.00		0.00	1,000.00	1,000.00
11.	Mobilization, Max	1	LS	3,200.00	3,200.00		0.00	4,000.00	4,000.00
12.	_Sidewalk Grading	65	Ft	10.00	650.00		0.00	20.00	1,300.00
13.	_Turf Restoration	1	LS	5,000.00	5,000.00		0.00	6,500.00	6,500.00
14.	Geotextile, Separator	928	Syd	1.00	928.00		0.00	2.75	2,552.00
15.	Aggregate Base, 4 inch	36	Syd	9.00	324.00		0.00	15.00	540.00
16.	Aggregate Base, LM	25	Cyd	55.00	1,375.00		0.00	40.00	1,000.00
17.	Erosion Control, Silt Fence	309	Ft	1.50	463.50		0.00	2.50	772.50
18.	_Temporary Access Drive	1	LS	1,000.00	1,000.00		0.00	2,000.00	2,000.00
<b>TOTAL AMOUNT BID</b>				<b>\$</b>	<b>73,867.50</b>	<b>REJECTED *</b>		<b>\$</b>	<b>99,992.50</b>



**TABULATION OF BIDS**

CHARTER TOWNSHIP OF CLINTON  
 JOY PARK CDBG BASKETBALL COURT PROJECT  
 AEW PROJECT NO. 0242-0201

James P. Contracting, Inc.  
 67222 Van Dyke  
 Washington, MI 48095

Warren Contractors & Development, Inc.  
 14979 Technology Dr.  
 Shelby Twp., MI 48315

WCI Contractors, Inc.  
 20210 Conner St  
 Detroit, MI 48234

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Units	James P. Contracting, Inc.		Warren Contractors & Development, Inc.		WCI Contractors, Inc.	
				Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1.	Aggregate Base, 6 inch	928	Syd	15.70	14,569.60	20.00	18,560.00	16.50	15,312.00
2.	HMA, 36A	80	Ton	130.30	10,424.00	200.00	16,000.00	242.00	19,360.00
3.	HMA, 4E3	135	Ton	112.20	15,147.00	200.00	27,000.00	183.00	24,705.00
4.	_Earthwork	1	LS	23,485.00	23,485.00	20,000.00	20,000.00	16,520.00	16,520.00
5.	Sidewalk, Conc, 4 inch	320	Sft	19.00	6,080.00	10.00	3,200.00	11.80	3,776.00
6.	_Culv End Sect, Metal 8 inch	2	Ea	215.00	430.00	145.00	290.00	177.00	354.00
7.	_Culv, CI A, 8 inch	10	Ft	98.00	980.00	90.00	900.00	35.40	354.00
8.	_Basketball Court Hardware, Furnished	1	LS	2,725.00	2,725.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	4,484.00	4,484.00
9.	_Basketball Court Hardware, Installed	1	LS	5,910.00	5,910.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	3,540.00	3,540.00
10.	_Basketball Court Striping	1	LS	815.00	815.00	940.00	940.00	2,360.00	2,360.00
11.	Mobilization, Max	1	LS	5,500.00	5,500.00	5,500.00	5,500.00	5,000.00	5,000.00
12.	_Sidewalk Grading	65	Ft	13.00	845.00	18.00	1,170.00	12.00	780.00
13.	_Turf Restoration	1	LS	13,640.00	13,640.00	4,500.00	4,500.00	9,440.00	9,440.00
14.	Geotextile, Separator	928	Syd	2.20	2,041.60	3.00	2,784.00	4.75	4,408.00
15.	Aggregate Base, 4 inch	36	Syd	18.00	648.00	15.00	540.00	13.00	468.00
16.	Aggregate Base, LM	25	Cyd	62.60	1,565.00	40.00	1,000.00	118.00	2,950.00
17.	Erosion Control, Silt Fence	309	Ft	4.20	1,297.80	3.00	927.00	3.55	1,096.95
18.	_Temporary Access Drive	1	LS	4,320.00	4,320.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	4,720.00	4,720.00
<b>TOTAL AMOUNT BID</b>				<b>\$</b>	<b>110,423.00</b>	<b>\$</b>	<b>114,311.00</b>	<b>\$</b>	<b>119,627.95</b>